
 प्रेस प्रकाशनी  PRESS RELEASE 

संचार विभाग, कें द्रीय कायाालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ा, म ुंबई-400001 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 

फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358 

 

भारतीय ररज़िव बैंक 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi 

Website : www.rbi.org.in 

इ-मेल email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in 

 April 13, 2015 

Results of Auctions of 10 years State Development Loans of  
Eight State Governments - Full Auction Result 

The Results of the auctions of 10 years State Development Loans for Eight State 
Governments held on April 13, 2015. 

Table                                  (` in crore) 
 Arunachal 

Pradesh  
Assam  Himachal 

Pradesh  
Kerala 

Notified Amount 80.00 950.00 650.00 1,500.00 

Underwriting Notified Amount Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Competitive Bids Received 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

 9 

365.00 

 

22 

2,350.00 

 

15 

1,025.00 

 

83 

4,741.15 

Cut-off Yield (%) 8.07 8.06 8.07 8.07 

Competitive Bids Accepted 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

2 

80.00 

 

5 

935.00 

 

5 

632.50 

 

26 

1,425.45 

Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive 
Bids 

(i) Percentage 

(ii) No. 

 
- 

- 

 
66.5339 

(4 bids) 

 
82.478 

(3 bids) 

 
18.2645 

(10 bids) 

Non-Competitive Bids Received 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

- 

- 

 

3 

15.00 

 

3 

17.50 

 

8 

74.55 

Non-Competitive Price 100.04 100.01 100.01 100.09 

Non-Competitive Bids Accepted 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

- 

- 

 

3 

15.00 

 

3 

17.50 

 

8 

74.55 

Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids 

(i) Percentage 

(ii) No. 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

Weighted Average Yield (%) 8.0638 8.0589 8.0683 8.057 

Amount of Underwriting accepted from 
primary dealers 

NIL Nil NIL Nil 

Devolvement of Primary Dealers NIL Nil NIL Nil 

Total Allotment Amount 80.00 950.00 650.00 1,500.00 

 

 

mailto:helpdoc@rbi.org.in


2 

 
 

Table  continued               (` in crore) 

 Punjab Rajasthan Tamil Nadu* Uttar 
Pradesh* 

Total 

Notified Amount 1,000.00 500.00 1,200.00 1,600.00 7,480.00 

Underwriting Notified Amount Nil Nil Nil Nil  

Competitive Bids Received 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

48 

2,187.00 

 

34 

1,373.00 

 

93 

4,108.00 

 

72 

5,717.10 

 

376 

21,866.25 

Cut-off Yield 8.05 8.05 8.06 8.08  

Competitive Bids Accepted 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

3 

960.00 

 

2 

481.00 

 

13 

1,436.00 

 

22 

1,964.75 

 

78 

7,915.50 

Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive 
Bids 

(i) Percentage 

(ii) No. 

 
84.9558 

(3 bids) 

 
90.7547 

(2 bids) 

 
55.6022 

(8 bids) 

 
3.2533 

(6 bids) 

 

Non-Competitive Bids Received 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

7 

40.00 

 

4 

19.00 

 

12 

63.20 

 

8 

35.25 

 

45 

264.50 

Non-Competitive Price 100.00 100.00 100.03 100.15  

Non-Competitive Bids Accepted 

 (i) No. 

(ii) Amount 

 

7 

40.00 

 

4 

19.00 

 

12 

63.20 

 

8 

35.25 

 

45 

264.50 

Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids 

(i) Percentage 

(ii) No. 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

Weighted Average Yield (%) 8.05 8.05 8.0557 8.058  

Amount of Underwriting accepted from 
primary dealers 

NIL NIL NIL NIL  

Devolvement of Primary Dealers NIL NIL NIL NIL  

Total Allotment Amount 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 8,180.00 

*Tamil Nadu and UP have retained an additional amount of ` 300 crore and ` 400 crore respectively. 

 

 

   Ajit Prasad 

Press Release : 2014-2015/2159                                      Assistant General Manager 
 

 


