## प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

**RESERVE BANK OF INDIA** 

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in इ-मेल email: <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

April 13, 2015

## DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, म्ंबई-400001

## Results of Auctions of 10 years State Development Loans of Eight State Governments - Full Auction Result

The Results of the auctions of 10 years State Development Loans for Eight State Governments held on April 13, 2015.

Table (₹ in crore)

	<u>Table</u>	(₹ in crore)		
	Arunachal Pradesh	Assam	Himachal Pradesh	Kerala
Notified Amount	80.00	950.00	650.00	1,500.00
Underwriting Notified Amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	9	22	15	83
(ii) Amount	365.00	2,350.00	1,025.00	4,741.15
Cut-off Yield (%)	8.07	8.06	8.07	8.07
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	5	5	26
(ii) Amount	80.00	935.00	632.50	1,425.45
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	-	66.5339	82.478	18.2645
(ii) No.	-	(4 bids)	(3 bids)	(10 bids)
Non-Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	-	3	3	8
(ii) Amount	-	15.00	17.50	74.55
Non-Competitive Price	100.04	100.01	100.01	100.09
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	-	3	3	8
(ii) Amount	-	15.00	17.50	74.55
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	-	-	-	_
(ii) No.	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	8.0638	8.0589	8.0683	8.057
Amount of Underwriting accepted from primary dealers	NIL	Nil	NIL	Nil
Devolvement of Primary Dealers	NIL	Nil	NIL	Nil
Total Allotment Amount	80.00	950.00	650.00	1,500.00
		1		

Table continued

(₹ in crore)

	Table Coll		(\ III Giole)		
	Punjab	Rajasthan	Tamil Nadu*	Uttar Pradesh*	Total
Notified Amount	1,000.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	7,480.00
Underwriting Notified Amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Competitive Bids Received					
(i) No.	48	34	93	72	376
(ii) Amount	2,187.00	1,373.00	4,108.00	5,717.10	21,866.25
Cut-off Yield	8.05	8.05	8.06	8.08	
Competitive Bids Accepted					
(i) No.	3	2	13	22	78
(ii) Amount	960.00	481.00	1,436.00	1,964.75	7,915.50
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids					
(i) Percentage	84.9558	90.7547	55.6022	3.2533	
(ii) No.	(3 bids)	(2 bids)	(8 bids)	(6 bids)	
Non-Competitive Bids Received					
(i) No.	7	4	12	8	45
(ii) Amount	40.00	19.00	63.20	35.25	264.50
Non-Competitive Price	100.00	100.00	100.03	100.15	
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted					
(i) No.	7	4	12	8	45
(ii) Amount	40.00	19.00	63.20	35.25	264.50
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids					
(i) Percentage	_	_	_	_	
(ii) No.	-	-	-	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	8.05	8.05	8.0557	8.058	
Amount of Underwriting accepted from primary dealers	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Devolvement of Primary Dealers	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total Allotment Amount	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	8,180.00
		•			

<sup>\*</sup>Tamil Nadu and UP have retained an additional amount of ₹ 300 crore and ₹ 400 crore respectively.

Ajit Prasad
Press Release : 2014-2015/2159
Assistant General Manager